KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1058004

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 2996

F. G. Holl Company L.L.C.

APl No. 15 - 15-185-19137-00-01

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 9431 E CENTRAL STE 100 - SW_SE E Sec. 10 Twp. 22 S. R 14 [] East ] West
Address 2: 2970 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA state: KS Zip: 67206 , 2563 990 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person:  Franklin R. Greenbaum

Phone: (316 ) 684-8481

CONTRACTOR: License #_2929

Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: Ryan Greenbaum

Purchaser:  NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:

[ ] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [O] workover

[d oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Sunray Mid-Continent Oil Company

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INne [Inw [OJse [sw
Stafford

County:

Lease Name: KRUPP 'OWWO well #: 210

Field Name: _Unknown

Producing Formation: Simpson Sand

Elevation: Ground: 1934 1942

Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 4250 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 0 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.

Operator:

Well Name: A. A. WEERS

Original Comp. Date: _10/26/1959

Original Total Depth:L

O] Deepening O] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

6/02/2011 6/22/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 08/11/2011

Confidential Release Date: 08/10/2013
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

AT [0 [Ju [ Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 08/11/2011




Side Two _ ‘“m Hl” ||‘|‘ |H|‘ m“ ||m m“ |m ‘“‘

1058004
Operator Name: _F. G. Holl Company L.L.C. Lease Name: KRUPP 'OWWCO' well # _ 2-10

sec. 10 Twp22 s. rR.14 [ ]East [0]West County: Stafford

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [@]yes [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Attached

CASING RECORD [ | New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
____ Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3781' - 3784' Simpson Sand 3781' - 3784
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2-3/8 3763 [Jves  [O]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
06/27/2011 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ Jvented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease (] open Hole (O] pert. [ ] Dually comp. [ ] commingled 3781' - 3784'
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator F. G. Holl Company L.L.C.
Well Name KRUPP 'OWWO' 2-10
Doc ID 1058004

All Electric Logs Run

DIL

Resistivity

BHCS

CDL/CNL

CPI

Sector Bond/GR/CCL




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator F. G. Holl Company L.L.C.

Well Name KRUPP 'OWWO' 2-10

Doc ID 1058004

Tops
N N =
Anhydrite 830 +1112
Herrington 1839 +103
Winfield 1889 +53
Council Grove 2169 -227
Neva 2350 -408
Stotler 2717 =775
Heebner 3306 -1364
Lansing 3443 -1501
BKC 3676 -1734
Conglomerate 3696 -1754
Viola Chert 3722 -1780
Simpson Sand 3769 -1827
Arbuckle 3807 -1865
RTD 4250 2308




Operator

FG Holi

Mud-Co / Service Mud Inc.

State Kansas

County  Stafford Pump B X 14 x 60 spPm Casing Program 85/8 @ 328 +
well Krupp #2-10 OWWO Location GPM 7.75 BPM @ ft.
Contractor Duke #8 Sec 10 ™ 225 RNG 14W DP. 45 in 191 FT/MINRA. @ ft.
Stockpaint Pratt, Ks. Date  5/31/20111 Engineer Rick Hughes Collar  6.25 in. 495 f. 348 FTMINRA. Total Depth 4250

DATE DEPTH | WEIGHT VISCOSITY GELS pH FILTRATIONILTRATION ANALYSIS SAND RETORT LCM.} Pump CUMULATIVE
feel bigal Sec API PV Yp 10 sec/ Stsip _ ml Cake Pres. <l Ca % Solids ol Water Prass. COST REMARKS AND TREATMENT
& __Fla F 10 mn, Meter _ AP 32nds #BBL ppm ppm % % % PSSl
5131 0] RURT
61 305] e.0 ] 126 | 14 86 - 13.0 | NC - 19m | Hvy 3.9 961 ] 2 Drill Cement Washed to OTD with
62 | 3690] 88 ] 98 18 16 14/47 | 105 | 12.4 1 9,500 | &0 27 97.3] 3 Displace/CCH very few problems
6/3 | 3815{ 8.6 | 63 13 16 27154 8.5 16.2 3 14m | 180 1.3 987 | 2 CFS Displaced at OTD
6/d | 4110 8.9 § 44 10 8 213 100 | 126 1 14m 40 35 %51 3 Bit Trip DST#1 @ 3790
6/5 | 4250 Final: DST #2 @ 3815
2 DST's. Logged. Run Casing.
3
Reserve Pit, Chl content ppm:
jEstimated Volume:
No free fluids in reserve pit
" Materials Sacks Amount Materials Sacks Amount Amount
MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC. CIS HULLS 72
CAUSTIC SODA 21
100 S. Main Suite #310 DESCO 2
Wichita, Ks. 67202 DRILL PAK 5
316/264-2814 Fax: 316/264-5024 PREMIUM GEL 325 Total Mud Cost i
SODA ASH 24 Trucking Cost |
SUPER LIG 14 Trucking Surcharge
DRILLING MUD RECAP Taxes I
TOTAL COST




BASIC

ENERGY SERVICES

~€%WwM«”

10244 NE Hwy. 61
P.0O. Box 8613
Pratt, Kansas 67124
Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 84281 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE  TICKET NO
DATE OF NEW OLD CUSTOMER
JOB /o -&- Jioil DISTRICT [y, Ko . well B we LJPROD Dy [jwow - (I GRRE RN
— ' . -~ ] - .
CUSTOMER }w@? Hod ¢ Cor, C . LEASE /42 O T oueso WELL NO.2 - b

ADDRESS

COUNTY STAFFe

STATE // <

CITY STATE SERVICE CHEW/ ESLENS, ] }/’W;@', a;)um 5,:),;,3-,; / } c %5‘(&‘:]
AUTHORIZED BY 12,512, | o ) OB TYPE: (Al L) - 5 "L,

- EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK GALLED /. . 5 _ pATe S T
Lo f ARRIVED AT JOB N e oo
1929 - [T | | N M2 3o
- UQ{, - F2eo | | START OPERATION N -l

= FINISH OPERATION / ™l

RELEASED / 20y

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL &S

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,

products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this
. become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall

VA .
SIGNED: #?--e ) . r"\XV‘\,\K }

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, cpaﬁ(icﬁon OR AGENT)

CLOAILITHO - Abiene, TX

ITEMPRICE o, MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE>—|—’ $ AMOUNT
CP VoS | AA-2 4007 K| /125 4 oot
P oA | bo/de rp2 SK| TS 1
CC_ 0B |OF/ L - FLAKE b | 32
CC 105 | - FeramiaR 6| 30 4+~
CC 1t (ST~ o | 56l 1+
C 1R N\ FL A - BRR bl 18+
Sol |Crld Son/ 1 TE , - b | 1l R7 4
E (o0 Wazea oen) 72 eF € (3AEme 5 T cal |
(T 1eXD] [(EENT 12FOER ShfcE 5 ' Al |
CF eS| T ORE 1ZE2, 5 'z~ - EAl 8
CE (Y0l [/S754Z7, 5 % 7 cAl
0 154 | QFER FL eiSH FALl ST
= teoes UHER O fiird EAL AR mT| (¢S
& Seof HEAL Y EDCHPIENT MU EAGE M| (3
= /3 \Bew & DEtiER Y CHARGE Tm| 595
CE o | 27274 CHARBE | %ol <y, HR | 1-¢f
LT |7 ENDAIG R P <K | Joo
O S50OY | G ConTBaie 2 CHALGS Jen) ]
19 03 15FrVIcE SR /50,2 EA| |
SUB TOTAE
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: ™LS
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON §
MATERIALS %TAX ON §
TOTAL
. ‘ ~ )
SERVICE ~ P THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE X / TN )
REPRESENTATIVE / j}_( e, Y14 ldq | ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: 7 \_ *‘z\(m
o’ [ ! (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR-AGENT)
FIELD SERVICE ORDERINO. d .



e & B TR i 2

s B P e M L T bk

BASI(

‘ . TREATMENT REPORT
energy Services, .r
Customer. /”C = ,Z/,g v Z lo. 14 o Lease No. Date
Lease KRUDD ()u,)u\_;() welk - 16 TD — lo -5 -2o//
Fie(l)?g Station /—iﬁ’, %5 . Ca%'ug VZ. v Depﬂ;/ Q%OI Countyﬁ_}q EE2D State /(/_/5 .
Type Job 0)\“}0 _ S */Z "Z G, LU'JA?K]CI/FA’) SHoE Formation Le?ac-l)DgsggicT{L/
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casip>g sif(% # | Tubing Size | Shots/Ft O T - ?g—s w ScAv. RATE| PRESS iSIP
Depg%f Depth From To % /. 3ley ﬁi’ Max 5 Min.
Vol;._t?} 5,{5}4?(_ Volume Erom ad?ﬂ“"’ P?EJESK qu g - Min 10 Min.
Ma)i a;)ez)so Max Pregs From To Frac @ /. 43 ‘v ng Avg 15 Min.
Weliﬁcl)nilef:tion Annulus Vol, From To HHP Used Annulus Prassure
.?g%ge’pg,q “ | Packer Depth Erom To Flush q 4 RRL- H‘go Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representative ‘,:_) OB &J N [1 Station Manager D S T Treater // / E SN
~ Service Units| {“1¢. 70 11O E&&q 4 o4 < fq CAC | 1900 7
. ﬁg\r’r?és (ESey W tHew | — B '“//J lelasis
- Casing’ Tubing :
Time . Pressure Presgure Bbis. Pumped Rate Service Log
2:30Pm LA LT oA ~ GAEETIY MEE T1ally
3. CoPM SR Tl rs e S V2 s 15757255 .
Cer/7= 1, 3,34, 500,71 & i
PBASKET = o ToF or 2.3
"o 415pm 54 . or Boren]
5 ooPm HeD UP To €59 [k CIRC. LJRK
8:a5pm| 3o SET PACKER S HOE W [PunPTRUCK,
b 157 Joes 5 (o H =D AHEAD
LillPn | oo IE! (o SOTER FLUSH
L gP | oo o) (o Ho SPACER. -
A Co (0 [mix 955k ServenGeR(D (3. Cff/@,m
L0 80 = lo |mw 2S5k ARQ(A (5. o‘”/&AL L
(. 25 pm ' SHUT Dexor] - CLEAR B P& LidE
[ B0Pm DRoP PLuG
£35pm] O o ] START DISPLACEMENT '~
64l Pra} IO 13 (o LIFT PRESSURE
(AP 300 80 5 Stow RATE
6 :5opm| 1500 92 4 ['Prod Do - Heed
CIRC . THRO Yol
1.0 (e, 4 Prug RH. e M. kL
\()’DB & DmpéET £,
TEANKS ~ KeqEn) [eseey

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 » Pratt, KS 67124-8613 » (620) 672-1201 « Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

F.G. HOLL COMPANY L.L.C

9431 EAST CENTRAL STE 100
Wichita, Kansas 67206-2563

ATIN. RYAN GRENBALM

Krupp #2-10 SWD OWWO

10-22s-14w Stafford
Job Ticket: 16500 DST#:1
Test Start: 2011.06.03 @ 03:00:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Forrmation: VIOLA

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 00:00:00

Time Test Ended:  00:00:00

Test Type: Conventionat Bottom Hole (nilial)
Tester: DUSTIN BLLIS
Unit No: 3335 GB-48

Reference Hevations: 1942.00 ft (KB)

Interval: 3733.00 ft (KB)To  3790.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 3790.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 1934.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Sarial #: 8525 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 121299 psia @ 3787.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 5000.00 psia
Start Date: 2011.06.03 End Dete: 2011.06.03 iLast Cafb.. 2011.06.03
Start Time: 03:01:00 End Time: 10:26:30 Time On Btm 2011.06.03 @ 05:05:00

Time Off Binx 2011.06.03 @ 08:58:00

TEST COMMENT: 1st Opening 30 MINUTES -Weak steady 1 inch low
1st Shut-n 60 Minutes-No blow back
2nd Opening 45 Minutes-Weak steady 2 inch blow
2nd Shut-n 90 Minutes -No biow back

PRESSURE SUMMARY

P ve. Tione
: —1-#1’/” 0

AT N Y v e W
) LH o
233

ﬂ_,__...?
N
1

|
]

Pressure| Temp Annctation
(psla) | (degF)
1784.92 105.14 | hitial Hydro-static
66.66 106.47 | Open To Flow (1)
7430 | 107.09| Stut-h(1)
1220.79 | 107.81 | End Shut-in{1)
77.97 107.50 | Open To Flow (2)
8463 108.11 | Shut-in(2)
1212.99 109.85 | Bnd Shut-ki(2)
1752.63 110.03 | Final Hydro-static

] -
Svaan -
Recowery Gas Rates
Length () Description Vilume (bbi) | Chde[incru)—IPrmre (pela} | Gan Rate (Mclid)
70.00 | Heavy Off cut nud 70% Ci 30% Mud 0.98
Superior Testers Enterprises LLC Ref, No; 16500 Frinted: 2011.06.07 @ 09:54.54




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

F.G. HOLE. COMPANY LL.C

9431 EAST CENTRAL STE 100
Wichita Kansas 67206-2563

ATTN. RYAN GRENBAIUM

Krupp #2-10 SWD OWWO

10-22e-14w Stafford
Job Ticket: 16552 DST#: 2
Test Start: 2011.06.03 @ 10:00:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: ARBUCKLE

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 08:30:00

Time Test Ended: 00:00:00

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hote (Initial)
Tester: DUSTIN B.LIS
Unit No: 3335 GB

Intarval: 3808.00 ft (KB)To 3815.00 ft {KB) {(TVD) Reference Hevations: 1942.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 1t (KB) (TVD) 1934.00 1t (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8524 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 1306.01 psia @ 3811.00 f1 (KB) Capacity: 5000.00 psia
Start Data: 2011.06.03 Bnd Date: 2011.08.03 Last Calib.. 2011.08.03
Start Time: 05.01:00 End Time: 11:39:30 Time On Btm 2011.06.03 @ 06:25:30

Time Off Btm 2011.08.03 @ 10:04:00

TEST COMMENT: 15t Opening

15 MINUTES Fair blow buit o 6 inches into the w ater

1st Shut-h 60 MINUTES No blow back
2md Opening 45 MINUTES Fair blow buit to the bottom of a 5 gallon bucket in 30 minutes
2rd Shut-in -~ SOMINUTES NO BLOW BACK
Prossuss vs. Thme PRESSURE SUMMARY
SRS == 3 Time Fressure| Temp | Annotation
T T ]
-l i /‘I_ —— E (Mn.) (psia) | (degF)
] / ! 5L 0{ 178139 | 100.45| nitial Hydro-static
- ! S I 9] 4424 | 107.78] Open To Flow (1)
/ , b | = 22 6116 | 112.11| Shutn(1)
o= t f : 83 | 1305.44 | 111.98{ End Shut-in(1}

] 3 83
NI |
\\\\_° 219

66.46 111.99 | Open To Flow (2}

132.76 | 116.39| Shut-h(2)
1306.01 | 116.19| End Shut-in(2)
1771.70 116.25 { Final Hydro-static

E AL EEEAEEAEEREERERRE

AT o Toom Heump -
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (M) Detcripion Volume [bbi) [ Chaes {inciws) IPrsuum (osla) | Gas Rate (Metid)
40.00 Muddy Water 42% Mud 58% Water 0.56
80.00 Muddy w ater 24 %Mud 76% Water 0.84
120.00 Muddy Water 6% Mud 94% Water 1.68
0.00 Chlorides 22000 0.00
0.00 Resisttivity 4 @ 78 Degrees 0.00
Superior Tésters Enterprises LLC Ref. No: 18552 Frinted: 2011.06.07 @ 09:54:38
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 11, 2011

Franklin R. Greenbaum

F. G. Holl Company L.L.C.
9431 E CENTRAL STE 100
WICHITA, KS 67206-2563

Re:ACO1
API 15-185-19137-00-01
KRUPP 'OWWOQO' 2-10
NE/4 Sec.10-22S-14W
Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Franklin R. Greenbaum



	olicense: 5056
	oname: F. G. Holl Company L.L.C.
	oaddr1: 9431 E CENTRAL STE 100
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67206
	ozip4: 2563
	ocontact: Franklin R. Greenbaum
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 684-8481
	clicense: 5929
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Ryan Greenbaum
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: Workover
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: Sunray Mid-Continent Oil Company
	old_well_name: A. A. WEERS
	org_comp_date: 10/26/1959
	orig_depth: 3690
	Deepening: Yes
	RePerf: Yes
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 6/02/2011
	tdate: 
	cdate: 6/22/2011
	API: 15-185-19137-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 10
	Township: 22
	Range: 14
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2970
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 990
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Stafford
	lname: KRUPP 'OWWO'
	wellnumber: 2-10
	FieldName: Unknown
	ProdFormation: Simpson Sand
	ElevationGL: 1934
	ElevationKB: 1942
	td: 4250
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 0
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 
	fluid: 
	dewater: 
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 08/11/2011
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfReleased: 08/10/2013
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 08/11/2011
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: Off
	purpose1: 
	size1: 
	casing1: 
	weight1: 
	setting1: 
	cement1: 
	sacks1: 
	additive1: 
	purpose2: 
	size2: 
	casing2: 
	weight2: 
	setting2: 
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 3781' - 3784' Simpson Sand
	acid1: 
	d1: 3781' - 3784' 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2-3/8
	tubingdepth: 3763'
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 06/27/2011
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 3781' - 3784'
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


